

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 654 OF 2007

PULLPOGU JAKRAIAH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF AP & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 17/03/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Altaf Fathima,Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The appeal is disposed of.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 654 OF 2007

PULLPOGU JAKRAIAH

.. APPELLANT

vs.

STATE OF A.P. & Anr.

.. RESPONDENTS

ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the appellant and learned counsel for the State we are satisfied that no interference is called for with the judgment of the High court affirming conviction of the appellant for offences punishable under Sections 302, 364, 366A, 382 and 201 of the Indian Penal Code, 1860 (in short 'the IPC'). The evidence of PW.5 on which reliance has been placed by both the trial Court and High Court does not suffer with any infirmity to warrant rejection.

The appeal is disposed of.

.....J.
(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.
(ASOK KUMAR GANGULY)

New Delhi,
March 17, 2009.